Express Mail 9403979028	7US.
	9-2000 THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
ab counge	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1013	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori ENDO, Kozo NAKAMURA, Tadashi KAMIWAKI, Masahiko SAITO, Hiroshi OHNO and Tomoaki NAKAMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 😨 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HITACHI, LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: $m = 5 - 19 - \infty$	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010
□ Other	Japan City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Xi No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: May 8,2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/574839	
,	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11-0600
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	8. Deposit account number:
One Broadway	11-0600
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.**	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Edward W. Greason Edward	14 grease May 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date prover sheet, attachments, and document:

Express hail 9203979028705.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yoshinori Endo, Kozo Nakamura, Tadashi Kamiwaki,
Masahiko Saito, Hiroshi Ohno and Tomoaki Nakamura , citizens c
Japan, residing at refer to page 6
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in
COMPUTER SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE OPERATING SYSTEM OPERATION
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent
of the United States, said application having been executed by us
on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd.
a Company of Japan, having its place of business at
6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquir-
ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the application
and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters
Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the
improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions,

renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any

Assignee, its successors and assigns.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and	
seal this 8th day of		
	Johnn Gralt	
	y .	
IN DECETMONY DUEDEOE	I have hereunto set my hand and	
seal this 8th day of	May , XXX . 2000	
	Kizi Nakamura	
	•	
WITNESSED BY:		
Mari Yamagata		
Name		
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-sh	i,	
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan		
Address		
WITNESSED BY:		
Mari Yamaga ta		
Name		
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-sh	ni,	
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan		
Address		

interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the

3	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF	, I have	nereunt	o set my n	and and
seal this	8th	day of	May			
		_	Tadas	lù Z	amwak	v
-	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF	, I have	hereunt	o set my h	and and
seal this	8th	day of	May			, XIXS .
			Masah]_ke _	Saiter	
		_				
WITNESSED	BY:					
Mame Mame	ari	Jamazite				
32-12, F	Kuji−cho €	S-chome, Hitach	i-shi,			
Ibaraki	319-1222,	, Japan				
Address						
WITNESSED	BY:					
Name	nari -	Jamaga	£ 4			
32-12, F	Kuji-cho 6	6-chome, Hitach	ni-shi,			
Ibaraki	319-1222,	, Japan				
Address						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of May , 2000 WITNESSED BY: Man Jamagata Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Tbaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Man Jamagata Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Tbaraki 319-1222, Japan Address		II	TESTIMO	NY WHEREC	F, I have	hereunto s	set my hand and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of May 2000 Where he Napolitica 2000 WITNESSED BY: Man Jamagala Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Man Jamagala Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	seal	this _	8th	day of _	May		
witnessed by: May May May May May May May M					Hirorh	i Clim	
witnessed by: May May May May May May May M							
WITNESSED BY: Man Jamagata Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan		I	N TESTIMO	NY WHERE	OF, I have	hereunto	set my hand and
WITNESSED BY: Man Jamagata Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	seal	this	8th	day of	May		
Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan					Ome	aki N.	apolitica
Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan							
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	WITN	ESSED 1	BY:				
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Address WITNESSED BY: Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	Name	M	cari y	amaga	La		
WITNESSED BY: Man Jamaja (1) Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	32-		<i>V</i>				
WITNESSED BY: Man Jamaja a Name 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	Iba	raki 31	9-1222, Ja	pan			•
Name Man Jamaga (1) 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan							
Name Man Jamaga (1) 32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	:						
32-12, Kuji-cho 6-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	WITN.	ESSED	BY:			•	
Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan	Name	M	ari M	amaga (1		
	32-	12, Kuj	i-cho 6-ch	ome, Hitach	ni-shi,		
	i .		9-1222, Ja _l	pan			

- 192-72, Sumiyoshi-cho, Mito-shi, Ibaraki 310-0844, Japan
- 628-2, Baba-cho, Hitachiota-shi, Ibaraki 313-0004, Japan
- 821-193, Funaishikawa, Tokai-mura, Naka-gun, Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan
- 19-5-102, Ishinazaka-cho 1-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1225, Japan
- 16-2-105, Ishinazaka-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 319-1225, Japan
- 3379-200, Higashiishikawa, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-0052, Japan